Existing governmental land use restrictions are sufficient to adequately control 
population density in the area surrounding the facility and may be reasonably expected 
to ensure public health and safety. 

5. The project is subject to Fish and Game Code section 711.4 and the project owner must 
therefore pay a nine hundred forty-nine dollar ($949) fee to the California Department of 
Fish and Game. 

6. Construction and operation of the project, as mitigated, will not create any significant 

adverse environmental impacts. Therefore, no feasible alternatives to the project, as 
described in the record, would reduce or eliminate any significant environmental impacts

[...]

Subject to the provisions of California Code of Regulations, 
title 20, section 1720.3, this license expires by operation of law when the project’s start-of-
construction deadline passes with no construction. 

8. The project owner shall provide the Executive Director a check in the amount of nine 

hundred and forty-nine dollars ($949) payable to the California Department of Fish and 
Game.  

9. The Executive Director of the Commission shall transmit a copy of this Decision and 

appropriate accompanying documents, including the Department of Fish and Game fee, as 
provided by Public Resources Code section 25537, California Code of Regulations, title 20,